Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Income Statement

All Accounts Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE
Advertising - General S - S 20,150.00
Advertising - Summit S 4,500.00 $ 8,500.00
AMO Revenue S 50,000.00 S 129,000.00
Charter Vendor S - S 16,389.00
Conference Proceedings - Attendee (Summit) S 26,600.00 S 30,875.00
Conference Proceedings - Attendees (Post Summit) S - S 5,000.00
Conference Proceedings - Non Attendee (Post Summit) $ - S 11,900.00
Conference Proceedings (PreCon) S - S 15,390.00
Conference Proceedings - Non Attendees (PreCon) S - S 12,245.00
Commission - Summit Book Store S 1,000.00 $ 1,280.94
Commission - Hotel Rebate S 110,000.00 S 116,221.80
Exhibit\Vendor Revenue S 208,000.00 S 190,200.00
European Event (2008 Summit) S 212,355.59 S 240,000.00
Founding Member S - S 1,821.00
Interest - Miscellaneous S 25,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Interest - Euro Checking S 6,200.00 S -
Job Target S 3,750.00 S 2,200.00
Registration (Summit 2008) S 2,538,000.00 S -
Registration (PreCon 2008) S 470,050.00 $ -
Registration (Summit 2009) S - S 1,556,750.00
Registration (PreCon 2008) S - S 355,500.00
Sponsorship S - S 20,000.00
Sponsorship - Community Programs S 175,000.00 $ 30,000.00
Sponsorship - Certification (MS S 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00
Sponsorship - Registration S 82,500.00 S 56,250.00
Sponsorship - Geographical Expansion S - S 60,000.00
Sponsorship - Technology Platform S - S 30,000.00
Sponsorship - Community Connector S - S 85,000.00
Sponsorship Package Revenue S 250,000.00 $ 175,000.00
Sponsorship Revenue Addl. (Expo) S 10,000.00 S -
Sponsorship-PASSInsights Research S 1,200.00 S -
Social Networking Event S 150,000.00 S -

$ $

[ToTAL REVENUE

4,349,155.59 |

3,199,672.74 |

[expENSE |

Accounting Fee

Awards - Misc.
Authorize.Net Fees
Awards - PASSion Award
Audio/Visual

Audio Visual (PreCon)
Audit
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7,500.00
2,000.00
700.00
2,000.00
111,210.00

25,000.00
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620.00
500.00

85,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00



Bank Charges - European Account
Customs Broker Expense

Bank Charges

Book Store - Summit

Board Discretionary

Board Members Comps (Hard Costs)
Certification (MSL)

Book Review Program

Chapters Hosting - Modules, Development

Chapter Mail outs

Community Programs

Comps (Hard Costs)

Chapter Leaders Comps (Hard Costs)
Committee/Speaker Gifts (Summit)

Computer Rental - PASS Machines & Install

Community Connection
Conference Proceeding (Record Fee)
Credit Card Processing
Conv.Center Set-up Charges
Conv.Center Electrical Charges
Conv.Center Emergency Services
Conv.Center Telephone Lines
Conv.Center Space Rental
Conv.Center Space Rental Cr - F&B
Conv. Centre Internet Access
Collateral Printing

CSS Comps

CSS (Travel/Exp)

Decorator

Decorator - Aisle Carpet
Decorator - Election Booth
Decorator - Expo Misc.
Decorator - Expo Signage
Decorator - Internet Pavilion
Decorator - Operational Signage
Decorator - PASS Booth
Decorator - Show Labour
Decorator - Sponsor Signage
Decorator - TLC

Decorator - Summit Misc.

Design - Graphic

Delegate Shirt

Delegate Bag

DVD Fulfillment Fee

Editorials

Emergency Speaker Bureau
Exhibitor Comps (Hard Costs)
Exhibitor Comps (Booth - Hard Cost)
ExpoSure - Meals

ExpoSure - Travel

ExpoSure - Sales

ExpoSure - Hotel Rooms
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500.00

4,000.00

2,000.00
25,000.00
1,500.00
29,250.00
63,874.86
2,350.00
9,400.00
13,000.00
34,000.00
131,450.00
71,000.00
4,000.00
7,500.00
3,500.00
1,500.00
50,000.00
35,000.00
20,000.00
13,000.00
15,000.00
20,000.00

5,000.00
7,000.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
7,500.00
5,000.00
40,000.00
81,550.00

25,000.00
3,000.00
21,385.00
29,800.00
1,000.00
3,500.00
108,700.00
3,500.00
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250.00
5,500.00
900.00
1,000.00
3,754.80
25,000.00

1,500.00
15,000.00
4,443.90
6,258.00
18,461.10

18,300.00
68,607.75
75,000.00
64,629.80

16,500.00

92,805.00
8,418.21
40,000.00
2,503.20
10,000.00
800.00
13,200.00
4,200.00
2,970.00
200.00
9,400.00
4,800.00
3,200.00

5,000.00
28,500.00
17,902.50

3,580.50

8,670.00

22,215.90
12,412.80
350.00
1,500.00
127,927.50
1,500.00



European Event (2009 Summit)
Evaluations/Surveys

F&B - (Speaker Room)

F&B (Expo Reception)

F&B (Registration Staff)

F&B (Press Room)

F&B (PASS Command Center)

F&B (MS MVPs)

F&B (MS Executive Green Room)
F&B (Overall Program)

F&B (Exhibitors Only)

F&B (PreCon)

Volunteer Evening Event
Gift/Awards

HQ Staff Comps (Hard Costs)

HQ Consulting Comps (Hard Costs)
Incentives - SQL Server Central.com
Incentives-SQL Server Cen.com Party
Incentives - Chapters

Incorporation

Insurance

IT - PASSNet

IT - DNN Modules

IT - Domain Registration

IT - Constant Contact

IT - Consultant

IT - Survey Monkey, Zoomerang

IT - Web Development & Support
Legal

Live Meeting

Line of Credit Interest

Marketing Consultant

AMO Expenses

Multi-Media

Mgnt & Staff(Prof Marg of 1.5% OA)
Management & Staff (C&C)
Migration of Data to Prog Mgnt Site
MS CAT Comps (Hard Costs)

MS Booth & Banner

MS Additional Sponsor Requests
MS Sponsorship Full Passes

MS Expo & TLC Full Passes

MS Media/Press Comps (Hard Costs)
New SIG Start-up Costs

Office Supplies

Onsite Office Equipment

Paid Advertising

Phone, Surveys, Misc Costs
Photocopies

PASS Chapters Competition

PreCon Speaker - Community Comps (Hard Costs)
PreCon Speaker - MS Comps (Hard Costs)
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211,961.24

94,500.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
4,000.00

500.00

466,000.00

3,500.00
95,200.00
11,250.00

1,000.00

15,000.00
10,000.00
12,500.00
5.00
11,000.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
500.00
2,500.00
7,040.00
178,500.00
5,000.00
300.00
2,250.00
66,000.00
6,500.00
20,000.00
54,268.50
857,327.35
5,000.00
3,760.00
50,000.00

1,000.00
3,100.00
2,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

500.00
5,000.00
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260,000.00
500.00
630.00

31,081.53
3,000.00
1,800.00
5,000.00

1,000.00
223,708.35
4,000.00
90,917.45

3,129.00
5,006.40
10,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
17,000.00
3,500.00
2,000.00
500.00
2,200.00

350.00

5,000.00

75,000.00
27,535.37
47,646.94
922,532.18

26,958.11
1,680.00
17,209.50
4,034.16
6,258.00
2,000.00
2,000.00

3,129.00
938.70



PreCon Speaker Gift
Production/Vendors Comps (Hard Costs)
Postage/Shipping

Press - Miscellaneous

Media/Press Comps (Hard Costs)
Printing

Printing (PreCon)

Program Management Site -CMC
Prizing - Draws

Production - PRP

Program Committee Comps(Hard Costs)
Promotional Incentives

Public Relations

Regional Development - Asia
Regional Development - Europe
Regional Dev.Support-South America
Regional Dev.Support-North America
Regional Development-South Pacific
Regonline Fees

Registration Staff - Onsite
Registration Fees - Summit
Registration Staff-Travel-Air&Hotel
Registration Staff - Travel - Meals
Registration Staff - Badges
Registration Fees - Housing

Security

Shirts (Summit)

SIG Costs - $1000 per SIG

SIG Comps (Hard Costs)

Shirts (Speaker)

Shirts (Summit)

Sponsor/Exhibitor Expense

Speaker Comps (Hard Costs)

Speaker Comps - MS (Hard Costs)
Speaker Comps - MS Co-presenters (Hard Costs)
Speaker Comps - CA (Hard Costs)
Speaker - Keynote

Speaker Fees (PreCon)

Speaker - DVD Commission (PreCon)
Speaker - DVD Commission - Attendees (PreCon)
Speaker's Bureau - Virtual/Emergency
SQL 2008 Momentum Launch Event
Social Networking Event

SSS - Content Acquisition

SSS - Layout

SSS - Best Article Contest

SSS - Author Polos

SSS - Travel

Storage

Subscriptions - Media Server
Surveys
Teleconference
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10,000.00
2,500.00
7,050.00

33,500.00

11,900.00

24,500.00
5,000.00

55,000.00
3,525.00

45,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
8,000.00

48,000.00

28,490.00

12,000.00

7,500.00
3,500.00
4,000.00
4,700.00
1,925.00
88,550.00
30,550.00

67,000.00

8,000.00
25,000.00
270,000.00

1,000.00
7,000.00
1,000.00
7,200.00
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560.00
7,257.60
7,700.00
3,024.00

22,100.00
9,000.00

20,500.00
1,000.00

50,000.00
5,945.10
5,500.00

30,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
5,925.00

37,325.00
19,000.00
8,000.00
2,700.00
2,511.00

13,000.00

11,000.00
3,488.00
1,564.50
4,960.00

23,699.05
31,290.00
18,774.00
12,516.00
625.80
2,000.00
57,375.00
4,050.00
3,100.00
4,000.00

14,000.00
1,000.00
400.00
650.00
1,500.00
720.00
2,400.00

5,500.00



Telephone - PASS S 12,500.00 S 1,000.00
Trade Show Expenses S 5,000.00 S -
Tradeout Comps (Hard Costs) S 11,960.00 S -
Travel Brd Mtgs-Leadership(Air/Land) S 34,000.00 $ -
Travel Brd Mtgs-Leadership(Meals) S 7,500.00 S -
Travel Brd Mtgs-Leadership(Hotels) S 20,400.00 S -
Travel Summit - Leadership (Meals) S 3,000.00 S -
Travel Summit - Leadership (Air/Land) S 12,000.00 $ 10,000.00
Travel Summit - Leadership (Hotel) S 12,000.00 $ 13,200.00
Travel - Staff (Misc, Air & Hotel) S 12,500.00 $ 17,500.00
Travel - Staff (Meals) S 6,500.00 $ 5,000.00
Travel/Hotel PASS(Site Inspect)2009 S 2,000.00 S -
Travel/Hotel PASS(Site Inspect)2010 S 2,000.00 S -
Travel Speaker (PreCon) S 4,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Vests (Staff) S 2,500.00 S 500.00
Volunteer Training Program-Summit S 17,500.00 S -
Volunteer Comps (Hard Costs) S 2,350.00 $ 938.70
Welcome Kits - Chapters S - S 2,350.00
WIT Speaker Comps (Hard Costs) S - S 625.80
WIT Lunch S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
[ToTAL EXPENSE [$ 4,339,231.95 | $ 3,214,463.78 |
[NET INcOME [$ 9,923.64 |-$ 14,791.04 |




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Portfolio Income Statement

Department Summary Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Corporate Administration - 110 S 31,200.00 S 5,000.00
Information Technology - 111 S - S 30,000.00
Member Services - 114 S 3,750.00 $ 2,200.00
Marketing - 115 S 1,200.00 S 20,150.00
SQL Server Standards - 116 S 25,000.00 S 20,000.00
Chapters - 120 S 75,000.00 $ 60,000.00
Special Projects - 140 S 75,000.00 S 10,000.00
Community Connection - 150 S - S 85,000.00
Community Summit - 210 S 2,906,500.00 $ 1,755,502.74
Community Summit Expo - 220 S 522,500.00 $ 502,700.00
Summit Program - 250 S 26,600.00 S 47,775.00
PreCon Program - 255 S 470,050.00 $ 383,135.00
European Event - 310 S 212,355.59 S 260,000.00
Deferred Membership - 901 S - S 18,210.00

[ ToTAL REVENUE [s 4,349,155.59 | $ 3,199,672.74 |
[ExPENSE [ [ |
Corporate Administration - 110 S 569,186.27 S 549,525.33
Information Technology - 111 S 207,040.00 S 99,582.80
Board Support - 112 S 92,900.00 S 31,405.80
Member Services - 114 S 71,634.05 S 15,287.90
Marketing - 115 S 333,932.74 $ 231,142.06
SQL Server Standards - 116 S 65,937.69 S 38,049.95
Chapters - 120 S 139,426.25 S 86,206.90
Volunteer Support - 130 S 44,667.44 S 6,627.44
Special Projects - 140 S 56,925.14 S 10,000.00
Community Connection - 150 S - S 85,000.00
Community Summit - 210 S 1,510,738.57 S 984,463.11
Futures, 2008 and Beyond - 211 S 4,000.00 S =
Community Summit Expo - 220 S 521,553.67 S 354,534.69
Special Interest Groups - 240 S 20,977.44 S 12,507.60
Summit Program - 250 S 266,776.59 S 216,391.80
PreCon Program - 255 S 203,500.00 S 233,738.40
European Event - 310 S 230,036.10 S 260,000.00
Deferred Membership - 901 S - $ =

| TOTAL EXPENSE IB 4,339,231.95 | $ 3,214,463.78 |
[ NET INcOME IB 9,923.64 |-$ 14,791.04 |




BUDGET 2009 - REVENUE

0.03%-.

B Corporate Administration - 110

0.09%

OMemberServices- 114

@ Marketing - 115

0.61%

O SQLServer Standards - 116
12.01%
B Chapters - 120

@ Special Projects - 140

O Community Summit - 210

B Community Summit Expo - 220
B Summit Program - 250

@ PreCon Program - 255

OEuropean Event - 310

BUDGET 2009 - EXPENSES
@ Corporate Administration -
110
B Information Technology - 111
5.30% 13.12%
4.69%

@ Board Support - 112

0.48% @ Member Services - 114
1.65%
@ Marketing - 115
@ SQL Server Standards - 116
1.52%
0.09% 3.21%
1.03%
1.31%

@ Chapters - 120
@ Volunteer Support - 130
O Special Projects - 140

34.82% @ Community Summit - 210




1.49%
15.71%

0.07%

BUDGET 2010 - REVENUE

0.63%

0.63%

@ Corporate Administration - 110
@ Information Technology - 111
1.88% OMember Services - 114
. @ Marketing - 115
@ SQL Server Standards - 116
@ Chapters - 120
@ Special Projects - 140
@ Community Connection - 150
O Community Summit - 210
@ Community Summit Expo - 220
@ Summit Program - 250
O PreCon Program - 255

O European Event - 310
O Deferred Membership - 901

8.09%

30.63%

BUDGET 2010 - EXPENSES

17.10%

@ Corporate Administration -
110

@ Information Technology - 111

@ Board Support - 112

@ Member Services - 114

@ Marketing - 115

@SQL Server Standards - 116

@ Chapters - 120

@ Volunteer Support - 130

O Special Projects - 140

0O Community Connection - 150

B Community Summit - 210

O Community Summit Expo -
220




Revenue Comparison - Budget 2009 vs Budget 2010
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Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Corporate Administration - 110 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Interest - Miscellaneous S 25,000.00 S 5,000.00
Interest - European Account S 6,200.00 S -

| TOTAL REVENUE [$ 31,200.00 | $ 5,000.00 |
[EXPENSE | | |
Accounting Fee S 7,500.00 S -
Authorize.Net Fees S 700.00 S 500.00
Audit S 25,000.00 S 20,000.00
Bank Charges - European Account S 500.00 S -
Bank Charges S 4,000.00 $ 5,500.00
Design - Graphic S - S 500.00
Incorporation S 500 $ -
Insurance S 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Legal S 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Line of Credit Interest S 2,250.00 S -
Management & Staff (C&C) Overhead S 444,962.77 S 456,158.39
Management & Staff (Profit Margin of 1.5% OA) S 54,268.50 S 47,646.94
Office Supplies S - S 1,000.00
Postage/Shipping S 7,500.00 S 4,000.00
Printing S 1,500.00 S -
Storage S 1,000.00 S 720.00
Surveys S 1,000.00 S -
Teleconference S 2,000.00 S 1,000.00
Telephone - PASS S 3,000.00 S -
Travel - Staff (Air/Land/Hotel) S 2,500.00 S 2,500.00
Travel - Staff (Meals) S 1,500.00 $ -

| TOTAL EXPENSE [ $ 569,186.27 | $ 549,525.33 |
| NET INCOME -$ 537,986.27 |-$ 544,525.33 |

|PASS Board Owner: HQ/Executive




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Information Technology - 111 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE
Sponsorship - Technology Platform S - S 30,000.00
[ToTAL REVENUE [s - I3 30,000.00 |
|ExPENSE | | |
Comps (Hard Costs) $ - S 1,564.50
IT - Domain Registration S 500.00 $ 500.00
IT - DNN Modules S 5,000.00 $ 2,000.00
IT - PASSNet S 6,000.00 $ 3,500.00
IT - Constant Contact S 2,500.00 S 2,200.00
IT - Consultant S 7,040.00 $ -
IT - Survey Monkey, Zoomerang $ - S 350.00
IT- Web Development & Support S 178,500.00 $ -
Management & Staff (C&C) S - S 86,568.30
Subscriptions - Media Server S 7,000.00 S 2,400.00
Teleconference S 500.00 $ 500.00
[ TOTAL EXPENSE [s 207,040.00 | $ 99,582.80 |
[ NET INcOME [s 207,040.00 [-$ 69,582.80 |

|PASS Board Owner: Douglas McDowell



Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Board Support - 112 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

[ToTAL REVENUE [s - [s -
[ExpEnSE [ [ |
Board Member Comps (Hard Costs) S - S 3,754.80
Board Discretionary S 2,000.00 S 1,000.00
Gift/Awards S 1,000.00 $ -
Management & Staff (C&C) S - S 3,451.00
Teleconference S 1,000.00 $ B
Travel Summit - Leadership (Air/Land) S 12,000.00 $ 10,000.00
Travel Summit - Leadership (Hotel) S 12,000.00 $ 13,200.00
Travel Summit - Leadership (Meals) S 3,000.00 $ -
Travel Board Meetings - Leadership (Air/Land) S 34,000.00 $ -
Travel Board Meeting - Leadership (Hotels) S 20,400.00 S -
Travel Board Meetings - Leadership (Meals) S 7,500.00 S -

[ ToTAL EXPENSE [s 92,900.00 [ $ 31,405.80 |
[ NET INcOME [-$ 92,900.00 [-$ 31,405.80 |

[PASS Board Owner: HQ/Executive |




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Member Services - 114 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Job Target S 3,750.00 S 2,200.00
[ToTAL REVENUE [s 3,750.00 [ § 2,200.00 |
[ExPENSE [ | |
Management & Staff (C&C) S 68,734.05 $ 15,287.90
Teleconference S 400.00 $ -
Telephone/Fax S 2,500.00 S -
[ToTAL ExPENSE [$ 71,634.05 [ $ 15,287.90 |
[NETINcOME [$ 67,884.05 [-$ 13,087.90 |

|PASS Board Owner: HQ/Executive |




Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

General Marketing - 115 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Advertising - General S - 5 20,150.00
Sponsorship - PASSInsights Research S 1,200.00 S -
[ToTAL REVENUE [s 1,200.00 [ $ 20,150.00 |
[ExPENSE [ | |
Cooateral Printing S 20,000.00 S -
Comps (Hard Costs) S 2,350.00 $ 4,693.50
Design - Graphic S 40,000.00 $ 25,000.00
Exposure - Sales S - S 20,022.50
Incentives Chapters S 12,500.00 $ 10,000.00
Marketing Consultant S 66,000.00 S 75,000.00
Management & Staff (C&C) S 110,532.74 S 47,244.06
MS Media/Press Comps (Hard Costs) s - S 6,258.00
Media/Press Comps (Hard Costs) S 7,050.00 $ 3,024.00
Multi-Media S 20,000.00 $ -
Paid Advertising S 5,000.00 $ -
Postage/Shipping $ - S 1,000.00
Printing S - S 1,500.00
Promotional Incentives S - S 5,500.00
Public Relations S 45,000.00 S 30,000.00
Teleconference S 500.00 $ 1,900.00
Trade Show Expenses S 5,000.00 $ -
[ToTAL ExPENSE [$ 333,932.74 [ $ 231,142.06 |
[NET INcOME [$ 332,732.74 |-$ 210,992.06 |

|PASS Board Owner: Bill Graziano




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Virtual Community - 116 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE
Sponsorship - Community Programs S 25,000.00 S 20,000.00
|TOTAL REVENUE | $ 25,000.00 | $ 20,000.00 |
|[EXPENSE | | |
Editorial S 25,000.00 S -
Management & Staff (C&C) S 29,427.69 S 19,774.15
SSS - Content Acquisition S - S 14,000.00
SSS - Layout S - S 1,000.00
SSS - Best Article Contest S - S 400.00
SSS - Author Polos S - S 650.00
SSS - Travel S - S 1,500.00
Teleconference S 100.00 S 100.00
Tradeout Reimbursement S 10,000.00 S -
Volunteer Comps (Hard Costs) S 1,410.00 S 625.80
|[TOTAL EXPENSE IE 65,937.69 | $ 38,049.95 |
[NET INCOME -$ 40,937.69 [-$ 18,049.95 |

|PASS Board Owner: Andy Warren |




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Chapters - 120 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Sponsorship - Community Programs S 75,000.00 S -
Sponsorship - Geographical Expansion S - S 60,000.00
[TOTAL REVENUE | $ 75,000.00 | $ 60,000.00 |
|EXPENSE | | |
Chapters Hosting - Modules, Development S - S 1,500.00
Chapter Leaders Comps (Hard Costs) S 9,400.00 S 18,461.10
Chapter Mailouts S 29,250.00 $ 15,000.00
Emergency Speakers Bureau S 3,000.00 S -
Management & Staff (C&C) S 39,476.25 S 20,895.80
PASS Chapters Competition S 5,000.00 S -
Regional Development-Asia S 2,000.00 S 5,000.00
Regional Development - Europe S 3,000.00 S 5,000.00
Regional Dev.Support-North America S 5,000.00 S 5,000.00
Regional Development - South Pacific S 5,000.00 S 3,000.00
Regional Development - South America S 5,000.00 S 5,000.00
Speakers's Bureau - Virtual/Emergency S 8,000.00 S 4,000.00
Teleconference S 300.00 S 1,000.00
SQL 2008 Momentum Launch Event S 25,000.00 S -
Welcome Kits - Chapters S - S 2,350.00
|[TOTAL EXPENSE IE 139,426.25 | $ 86,206.90 |
[NET INCOME -$ 64,426.25 |-$ 26,206.90 |

|PASS Board Owner: Greg Low




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Volunteer Support - 130 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

|TOTAL REVENUE | $ - ¢ - |
|[EXPENSE | | |
Awards - PASSion Award S 2,000.00 S -
Awards - Misc. S 2,000.00 S 120.00
F&B (Volunteer Support) S 11,250.00 S -
Management & Staff (C&C) S 7,177.44 S 6,194.54
Shirts (Summit) S 3,500.00 $ -
Teleconference S 300.00 S -
Volunteer Training Program-Summit S 17,500.00 S -
Volunteer Comps (Hard Costs) S 940.00 S 312.90
|[TOTAL EXPENSE IE 44,667.44 | $ 6,627.44 |
[NET INCOME -$ 44,667.44 |-$ 6,627.44 |

|PASS Board Owner: Pat Wright




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Special Projects - 140 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Sponsorship - Community Programs S 75,000.00 $ 10,000.00

[ ToTAL REVENUE [s 75,000.00 | $ 10,000.00 |
[ExpEnSE [ [ |
Community Programs S 45,800.00 $ 4,443.90
Management & Staff(C&C) S 11,125.14 $ 5,556.10
[ToTAL EXPENSE [s 56,925.14 | $ 10,000.00 |
[NET INcOME [s 18,074.86 | $ -]

|PASS Board Owner: HQ/Executive




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Community Connection - 150 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Sponsorship - Community Connection S S 85,000.00

| TOTAL REVENUE | $ | $ 85,000.00 |
|EXPENSE | | |
Community Connection S S 68,607.75
Management & Staff(C&C) S S 16,392.25
|TOTAL EXPENSE | $ | $ 85,000.00 |
[NET INCOME | $ | $ -

|PASS Board Owner: HQ/Executive




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Community Summit - 210 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Commission - Summit Book Store S 1,000.00 $ 1,280.94
Commission -Hotel Rebate S 110,000.00 $ 116,221.80
Sponsorship - Registration S 82,500.00 $ 56,250.00
Social Networking Event S 150,000.00 $ -
Sponsorship - Certification (MSL) S 25,000.00 $ 25,000.00
Registration (Summit 2008) S 2,538,000.00 $ 1,556,750.00
[ToTAL REVENUE $ 2,906,500.00 [ $ 1,755,502.74 |
[EXPENSE [ |
Audio/Visual S 95,810.00 $ 85,000.00
Book Store - Summit S - S 900.00
Certification (MSL) S 25,000.00 S 25,000.00
Computer Rental - PASS Machines & Install S 34,000.00 $ 18,300.00
Credit Card Processing S 54,000.00 $ 46,702.50
Conv.Center Set-up Charges S 4,000.00 S -
Conv.Center Electrical Charges S 7,500.00 $ 16,500.00
Conv.Center Emergency Services S 3,500.00 $ -
Conv.Center Telephone Lines S 1,500.00 S -
Conv.Center Space Rental S 50,000.00 $ 92,805.00
Conv.Center Space Rental Cr F&B S - S 8,418.21
Conv. Centre Internet Access S 35,000.00 $ 40,000.00
Customs Broker Expense S - S 250.00
Decorator - Election Booth S - S 4,200.00
Decorator - Internet Pavilion S 10,000.00 $ -
Decorator - Operational Signage S 15,000.00 $ 9,400.00
Decorator - PASS Booth S 7,500.00 $ 4,800.00
Decorator - Show Labour S 2,500.00 $ 3,200.00
Decorator - SQL/MS Lounge S 7,500.00 $ -
Decorator - Summit Misc. S 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Delegate Shirts S 81,550.00 $ 17,902.50
Delegate Bag S - S 3,580.50
Design - Graphic S - S 3,000.00
Evaluations/Surveys S - S 500.00
F&B - (Speaker Room) S - S 630.00
F&B (Registration Staff) S 5,000.00 $ 3,000.00
F&B (Press Room) S 3,000.00 $ 1,800.00
F&B (PASS Command Center) S 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00
F&B (MS MVP's) S 4,000.00 $ -
F&B (MS Executive Green Room) S 500.00 $ 1,000.00
F&B (Paid Delegates) S 466,000.00 $ 223,708.35
HQ Consulting Comps (Hard Costs) $ - S 5,006.40
HQ Staff Comps (Hard Costs) S - S 3,129.00
Incentives - SQL Server Central.com S 15,000.00 $ 10,000.00



Incentives - SQL Server Central.com Party S 10,000.00 $ 5,000.00
Insurance S 6,000.00 S 12,000.00
Management & Staff (C&C) S 65,863.57 S 141,740.47
Office Supplies S 3,100.00 S 1,000.00
Onsite Office Equipment S 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
Press - Miscellaneous S 2,500.00 $ -
Photocopies S 500.00 $ -
Postage/Shipping S 1,500.00 $ 2,500.00
Printing S 30,000.00 S 20,100.00
Prizing - Draws S 5,000.00 S 1,000.00
Production/Vendors Comps (Hard Costs) $ - S 7,257.60
Production - PRP S 55,000.00 $ 50,000.00
Regonline Fees S 8,000.00 $ 5,575.00
Registration Staff - Onsite S 48,000.00 $ 37,325.00
Registration Staff - Badges S - S 2,511.00
Registration Fees - Summit S 28,490.00 $ 19,000.00
Registration Staff-Travel-Air&Hotel S 12,000.00 $ 8,000.00
Registration Staff - Travel - Meals S - S 2,700.00
Registration Fees - Housing $ - S 13,000.00
Security S - S 7,370.00
Social Networking Event (Thursday) $ 270,000.00 $ -
Shirts (Summit) S 1,925.00 $ 3,488.00
Teleconference S 500.00 $ 500.00
Telephone - PASS S 5,000.00 S -
Travel - Staff (Misc, Air & Hotel) S 10,000.00 $ 15,000.00
Travel - Staff (Meals) S 5,000.00 S 5,000.00
Vests (Staff) S 2,500.00 S 500.00
[ToTAL EXPENSE [s 1,510,738.57 [ $ 984,463.11 |
[NET INcOmE [s 1,395,761.43 [ $ 771,039.63 |

|PASS Board Owner: HQ/Executive




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Futures, 2008 and Beyond - 211 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

$ - S -
|TOTAL REVENUE | $ - ¢ -
|[EXPENSE | |
Travel/Hotel PASS(Site Inspect)2009 S 2,000.00 S -
Travel/Hotel PASS(Site Inspect)2010 S 2,000.00 S -
|[TOTAL EXPENSE | $ 4,000.00 | $ -
[NET INCOME l-$ 4,000.00 | $ -

[PASS Board Owner: HQ/Executive |




Professional Association for SQL Server

Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Community Summit Expo - 220 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Advertising - Summit S 4,500.00 S 8,500.00
Exhibit/Vendor Revenue S 208,000.00 $ 190,200.00
AMO Revenue S 50,000.00 S 129,000.00
Sponsorship Revenue Additional (Expo) S 10,000.00 $ -
Sponsorship Package Revenue S 250,000.00 $ 175,000.00
[TOTAL REVENUE ['s 522,500.00 | $ 502,700.00 |
[EXPENSE [ [ |
Credit Card Processing S 6,500.00 S 5,000.00
Conv.Center Electrical Charges S - S 800.00
Decorator - Aisle Carpet S 20,000.00 S 13,200.00
Decorator - Expo Misc. S 5,000.00 S 2,970.00
Decorator - Expo Signage S 7,000.00 S 200.00
Decorator- Sponsor Signage S 10,000.00 S -
Decorator - TLC S 15,000.00 S -
ExpoSure - Sales S 108,700.00 S 107,905.00
ExpoSure - Hotel Rooms S 3,500.00 S 1,500.00
ExpoSure - Travel S 3,500.00 S 1,500.00
Exposure -Meals S 1,000.00 $ 350.00
Exhibitor Comps -Full Comps (Hard Costs) S 21,385.00 S 22,215.90
Exhibitor Comps - Booth Pass (Booth - Hard Cost) S 29,800.00 S 12,412.80
F&B (Expo Reception) S 94,500.00 S 31,081.53
F&B (Exhibitors Only) S 3,500.00 S 4,000.00
Management & Staff (C&C) S 32,658.67 S 45,103.27
AMO Expenses S 6,500.00 S 27,535.37
MS Booth & Banners S 50,000.00 $ 26,958.11
MS Additional Sponsor Requests S - S 1,680.00
MS Sponsorship Full Passes S - S 17,209.50
MS Expo & TLC Expo and booth Only S - S 4,034.16
Postage/Shipping S 1,000.00 $ 200.00
Printing S 2,000.00 S -
Regonline Fees S - S 350.00
Security S 7,500.00 S 3,630.00
Sponsor/Exhibitor Expense S 88,550.00 $ 23,699.05
Teleconference S 1,000.00 $ -
Telephone - PASS S 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
Trade out Comps (Hard Costs) S 1,960.00 $ -
[TOTAL EXPENSE ['s 521,553.67 | $ 354,534.69 |
[NET INcOME ['s 946.33 [ $ 148,165.31 |

|PASS Board Owner: HQ/Executive
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Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Special Interest Groups - 240 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

|TOTAL REVENUE | $ - ¢ -
|[EXPENSE | | |
Book Review Program S 1,500.00 S -
Live Meeting S 300.00 S -
Management & Staff (C&C) S 7,177.44 S 8,817.30
New SIG Start-up Costs S 1,000.00 S -
Phone, Surveys, Misc Costs S 1,000.00 S -
Printing S - S 500.00
SIG Costs - $1000 per SIG S 4,000.00 S -
SIG Comps (Hard Costs) S 4,700.00 S 1,564.50
Teleconference S 300.00 S -
WIT Lunch S 1,000.00 S 1,000.00
WIT Speaker Comps (Hard Costs) S - S 625.80
|TOTAL EXPENSE | $ 20,977.44 | $ 12,507.60 |
[NET INCOME -$ 20,977.44 [-$ 12,507.60 |

|PASS Board Owner: Thomas LaRock
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Budget 2010 - Department Income Statement

Summit Program - 250 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Conference Proceedings - Attendee (Summit) S 26,600.00 S 30,875.00
Conference Proceedings - Attendees (Post Summit) S - S 5,000.00
Conference Proceedings - Non Attendees (Post Summit) S - S 11,900.00
[TOTAL REVENUE [ $ 26,600.00 | $ 47,775.00 |
[EXPENSE | | |
Awards - Misc. S - S 500.00
Committee/Speaker Gifts (Summit) S 13,000.00 S -
Conference Proceeding (Record Fee) S 131,450.00 $ 54,000.00
DVD Fulfillment Fee S - S 5,775.00
Credit Card Processing S 500.00 S 1,433.25
CSS Comps (Hard Costs) S - S 2,503.20
CSS (Travel/Exp) S 13,000.00 $ 10,000.00
Management & Staff (C&C) S 40,191.59 $ 45,069.45
MS CAT Comps (Hard Costs) S 3,760.00 $ -
Onetime Migration of Data to Program Mgnt Site S 5,000.00 S -
Program Management - CMC S 24,500.00 $ 20,500.00
Speakers - Keynote S - S 2,000.00
Program Committee Comps (Hard Costs) S 3,525.00 $ 5,945.10
Shirts (Speakers) S 4,550.00 S 4,960.00
Speaker Comps (Hard Costs) S 26,000.00 S 31,290.00
Speaker Comps - MS (Hard Costs) S - S 18,774.00
Speaker Comps - MS Co-presenters (Hard Costs) S - S 12,516.00
Speaker Comps - CA (Hard Costs) S - S 625.80
Teleconference S 300.00 S 500.00
Telephone - PASS S 1,000.00 $ -
[TOTAL EXPENSE IE 266,776.59 | $ 216,391.80 |
[NET INCOME -$ 240,176.59 |-$ 168,616.80 |

|PASS Board Owner: Lynda Rab
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Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

PreCon Program - 255 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE
Registration (PreCon 2008) S 470,050.00 S 355,500.00
Conference Proceedings Attendee (PreCon) S - S 15,390.00
Conference Proceedings - Non Attendees (PreCon) S - S 12,245.00
|TOTAL REVENUE | $ 470,050.00 | $ 383,135.00 |
|[EXPENSE | | |
Audio/Visual (PreCons) S 15,400.00 S 20,000.00
Conference Proceeding (Record Fee) S - S 21,000.00
DVD Fulfillment Fee S - S 2,895.00
Credit Card Processing S 10,000.00 S 11,494.05
F&B (PreCons) S 95,200.00 S 90,917.45
Management & Staff (C&C) S - S 4,279.20
Printing (PreCons) S 11,900.00 S 9,000.00
PreCon Speaker - Community Comps (Hard Costs) S - S 3,129.00
PreCon Speaker - MS Comps (Hard Costs) S - S 938.70
PreCon Speaker Gift S - S 560.00
Speaker Fees (PreCons) S 67,000.00 S 57,375.00
Speaker - DVD Commission (PreCon) S - S 4,050.00
Speaker - DVD Commission - Non Attendees (PreCon) S - S 3,100.00
Travel - Speaker (PreCons) S 4,000.00 S 5,000.00
|[TOTAL EXPENSE IE 203,500.00 | $ 233,738.40 |
[NET INCOME | $ 266,550.00 | $ 149,396.60 |

|PASS Board Owner: Lynda Rab
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Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

European Event - 310 Budget 2009 Budget 2010
REVENUE

Sponsorship S - S 20,000.00
European Event (2009 Summit) S 212,355.59 S 240,000.00
[TOTAL REVENUE | $ 212,355.59 | $ 260,000.00 |
|EXPENSE | | |
European Event (2009 Summit) S 211,961.24 S 240,000.00
Microsoft Sponsorship S - S 20,000.00
Unallocated S 18,074.86 S -
|[TOTAL EXPENSE | $ 230,036.10 | $ 260,000.00 |
[NET INCOME l-$ 17,680.51 | $ -

|PASS Board Owner: Christoph Stotz
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Budget 2010 - Departmental Income Statement

Deferred Membership - 901 Budget 2009 Budget 2010

REVENUE

Charter Vendor S - S 16,389.00

Founding Member S - S 1,821.00

[TOTAL REVENUE | $ E 18,210.00 |

|[EXPENSE | | |
S -

| TOTAL EXPENSE $ - |8 :

[NET INCOME $ - ¢ 18,210.00

[PASS Board Owner: N/A




